
                                       Contracting Health Departments with DIA 

6/30/09   Name/Address/City Phone/Fax/Email Administrator Inspector(s) Counties 

A.C.W. Inspections (Allamakee) 
Allamakee County Planning & Dev. 
110 Allamakee Street 
Waukon, IA   52172 

Ph: (563) 568-3014 
Fax: (563) 568-4104 
Email: roese@co.allamakee.ia.us 
Inez Cooper 
icooper@co.allamakee.ia.us  

Ronald Roese 
 

Ronald Roese Allamakee 
Clayton 

ADLM Environmental Health Office 
(Appanoose) 
12307 Hwy 5 
P.O. Box 399 
Moravia, IA  52571-0399 

Ph: 641 724-3511  
Fax: 641 724-3513 
Email: adlmenv@sirisonline.com 

William  Milani   
Donnie Herteen 

Dianna Daly-Husted 
William Milani 
Donnie Herteen 

Appanoose 
Davis 
Lucas 
Marion 
Monroe 

Ames Health Department 
515 Clark  
Ames, IA  50010 

Ph: (515) 239-5158 
Fax: (515) 239-5261 
Email: kanderson@city.ames.ia.us  

Clint Petersen Kevin Anderson City of Ames 

Black Hawk Co. Health Dept. 
Northeast Iowa Inspections 
1407 Independence Ave, 5th Fl. 
Waterloo, IA   50703 

Ph: (319) 291-2413 
Fax: (319) 291-2529 
Email: jmcnamee@co.black-hawk.ia.us   
 

Tom O’Rourke 
Bruce Meisinger 

Eric Heinen                    Sandra Osterhaus 
Tina Ahlberg                   Jon McNamee 
John Sheridan                  Brett Meyers 
Lisa Swanson                   Sandra Heinen 
Penny Gerholdt                Brenda Corey 
Larry Sivesind  

Benton          Black Hawk 
Bremer          Buchanan 
Butler            Delaware 
Fayette          Grundy 
Tama 

Buena Vista Co. Health Dept. 
Court House 
215 East 5th, PO Box 301 
Storm Lake, IA  50588-0301 

Ph: (712) 749-2555 
Fax: (712) 732-2603 
Email: kjohnson@co.buena-vista.ia.us  

Kim Johnson 
(712) 299-4195 

Kim Johnson 
Mindy Pyle 
 

Buena Vista 

Calhoun County Public Health  
501 Court 
Rockwell City, IA  50579 

Ph: (712) 297-8323 
Fax: (712) 297-7530 
Email: 
Smaguire@calhouncountyiowa.com 
 

Jane Condon Shelly Maguire 
Denise Passow 

Calhoun 

Carroll County Health Dept. 
114 East 6th Street 
County Courthouse 
Carroll, IA   51401 

Ph: (712) 792-9532 
Fax: (712) 792-9537 
Email:  ckersey@co.carroll.ia.us  or 
sirlbeck@co.carroll.ia.us 

Carey Kersey Carey Kersey   
Shell Irlbeck 
Sherry Storjohann 

Carroll 
Greene 
Crawford 

Cedar Co. Health Dept. 
400 Cedar Street, Court House 
Tipton, IA   52772 

Ph: (563) 886-2248 
Fax: (563) 886-2103 
Email: plarue@cedarcounty.org 

Phil LaRue Phil LaRue Cedar 
 
 
 

Cerro Gordo Co. Health Dept. 
22 N. Georgia Ave., Suite 300 
Mason City, IA   50401 

Ph: (641) 421-9300 
Fax: (641) 421-9351 
Email: environ@cghealth.com  or 
www.cghealth.com  
   Cathy Kaune:  admin3@cghealth.com  

Ron Osterholm Brian Hanft:  (641) 421-9340                      
Erik Gustafson 
Dixie Fullerton             Teresa Symens 
Mark Mathre                Merri Cross 
Dan Ries                     Mark Kluhsman         
 

Cerro Gordo     Chickasaw    Webster 
Floyd              Franklin        Winnebago 
Hamilton         Hancock        Howard      
Winneshiek     Worth           Kossuth 
Hardin            Mitchell          Wright        
          

Cherokee Co. Environmental     
Health 
520 W. Main, Box D 
Cherokee, IA   51012 

Ph: (712) 225-6721 
Fax: (712) 225-6733 
Email: 
cherema@iowatelecom.net  (Aimee) 
cherokeeehd@co.cherokee.ia.us  
(Sandy) 

Aimee Barritt Aimee Barritt    
Sandra O’Hearn 
 

Cherokee 
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Clinton County Health Dept. 
329 E. 11th Street 
DeWitt, IA  52742 

Ph: (563) 659-8148 
Fax: (563) 659-2616 
Email: 
bsummers@clintoncountyiowa.com 
vkinney@clintoncountyiowa.com 

Robert Summers Todd Vetter Clinton 

Council Bluffs Health Dept. 
City Hall, 209 Pearl Street 
Council Bluffs, IA   51503 

Ph: (712) 328-4666 
Fax: (712) 328-4917 
Email: ddierks@councilbluffs-ia.gov  

Donn Dierks Myrna McDermott          Karen Olson 
Bart Nighswonger          Chris Williams 
 

City of Council Bluffs 

Des Moines County Health Dept. 
522 North 3rd Street 
Burlington, IA  52601 

Ph: (319) 753-8217 
Fax: (319) 753-8703 
Email: 
bakerb@co.des-moines.ia.us  

Barbara Baker Pat Waters 
James Holley 

Des Moines 

Dubuque Health Department 
City Hall Annex, 1300 Main Street 
Dubuque, IA   52001 

Ph: (563) 589-4181 
Fax: (563) 589-4299 
Email: mcorriga@cityofdubuque.org  or 
health@cityofdubuque.org  

Mary Rose 
Corrigan 

Richard Miller 
Tim Link 

City of Dubuque 

Henry County Board of Health 
407 S. White 
Mt. Pleasant, IA  52641 

Ph: (319) 385-6748 
Fax: (319) 385-6577 
Email: 
jlsutter@geticonnect.com 

Jodi Sutter 
319-931-1104 
(cell) 

Jodi Sutter Henry 

Ida County Environmental Health  
Court House 
401 Moorehead Street 
Ida Grove, IA  51445 

Ph: (712) 364-2533 
Fax: (712) 364-2746 
Email: 
idaemes@pionet.net or 
idaenvir@pionet.net 

Edward Sohm Edward Sohm 
Cheryl Andreson 

Ida 

Jackson County Health Dept. 
Court House 
201 West Platt 
Maquoketa, IA   52060 

Ph: (563) 652-5658 
Fax: (563) 652-3909 
Email: ffrieberg@co.jackson.ia.us  

Frank Frieberg 
 
 

Frank Frieberg 
Jan Ward 

Jackson 

Johnson County Public Health 
855 S Dubuque St. 
Iowa City, IA   52240 
 

Ph: (319) 356-6040 
Fax: (319) 356-6044 
Email: 
jlacina@co.johnson.ia.us 

James Lacina 
Cell 319-325-2738 

Kim Chandler 
Beth Weber 
James Lacina 
Bruce Hudson 

Johnson 

Jones County Health Department 
500 W. Main Street 
Anamosa, IA   52205 

Ph: (319) 462-4715 
Fax: (319) 462-5302 
Email: 
environmental@co.jones.ia.us 

Paula Hart Linn County Jones 

Lee County Health Department 
2218 Avenue H 
Fort Madison, IA  52627 

Ph: (319) 372-5225 
Fax:  (319) 372-4374 
Email:dsepter@leecounty.org  

Julie Schilling Diane Septer    
Cheryl Hunt 

Lee 

Linn County Health Dept. 
501 13th Street, NW 
Cedar Rapids, IA   52405 

Ph: (319) 892-6000 
Fax: (319) 892-6099 
Email:  health@linncounty.org  or 
tom.hart@linncounty.org  
 

Curtis Dickson Heidi Peck                    Diane Davis 
Ruby Perin                    Kendra Abel 
Tom Hart                      Sue Ellen Hosch 
Meg Oberrueter            Julie Stephens 
Kathy Luense               Arona DeVore 

Linn 

Muscatine Health Depart. 
City Hall, 215 Sycamore 
Muscatine, IA  52761 

Ph: (563) 262-4141 
Fax: (563) 264-0750 
Email: 
jhagerty@ci.muscatine.ia.us 

Joseph Hagerty Joseph Hagerty City of Muscatine 
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Ottumwa Health & Inspections  
City Hall, Room 204 
105 East Third Street 
Ottumwa, IA   52501 

Ph: (641) 683-0651 or 683-0649 
Fax: (641) 683-0609 
Email:  vandenbergt@ci.ottumwa.ia.us   
or  gatesj@ci.ottumwa.ia.us  
Kelly Blankenship: 
blankenshipk@ci.ottumwa.ia.us  

Jody Gates 
 

Tina Vandenberg Wapello 

Pocahontas County Env. Health  
County Court House, 99 Court Sq. 
Pocahontas, IA  50574 

Ph: (712) 335-4142 
Fax: (712) 335-3581 
Email:  dmclain@pocahontascoia.us 

Pat Alexander Don McLain 
 

Humboldt 
Pocahontas 

Sac County Health Department 
Court House Annex, Suite A 
116 S. State Street 
Sac City, IA   50583 
 
 

Ph: (712) 662-7929 
Fax: (712) 662-7862 
Email: 
sacsanit@prairieinet.net 

Sherrie Wilson Sherrie Wilson Sac 

Scott County Health Department 
600 West 4th St. 
Davenport, IA  52801 

Ph: (563) 326-8618 
Fax: (563) 326-8774 
Email: 
llinnenbrink@scottcountyiowa.com or 
health@scottcountyiowa.com 

Larry Barker Eric Bradley         
Karen Payne 
Lindsay Gorishek 

Scott 

Shelby County Health Department 
1313 Industrial Parkway 
Harlan, IA   51537 
 

Ph: (712) 755-2609 
Fax:(712) 755-2519 
Email: 
tdaringer@shco.org 

Joe Stroeher Terri Daringer         
Bob Neilsen            
Joe Stroeher 
Julie Goeser 

Adair                 Adams             Shelby 
Audubon           Cass                 Taylor 
Fremont            Guthrie             Union 
Harrison            Mills 
Monona             Montgomery 
Page                   Pottawattamie 

Siouxland District Health Dept. 
1014 Nebraska Street 
Sioux City, IA   51105 

Ph: (712) 279-6119 
Kay (712)234-3906 
Fax: (712) 255-2601 
ccipperley@sioux-city.org  or 
mclausen@sioux-city.org  

Fran Sadden Chuck Cipperley               Doyle McKeever 
Tom Miller                       Ron Brandt         
David Peper                     Glenn Eckert 
Julie Taylor 
Michelle Clausen Rosendahl 

Clay                Dickinson 
Emmet            Lyon 
Obrien            Osceola 
Palo Alto        Plymouth 
Sioux             Woodbury 

Van Buren County Health Dept. 
4th & Dodge, PO Box 514 
Keosauqua, IA   52565 

Ph: (319) 293-3431 
Fax:(319) 293-3609 
Email: 
marthasullivan@netins.net 

Deborah Kirchner Martha Sullivan Van Buren 

Washington County Env. Health  
PO Box 889, Court House 
Washington, IA  52353 

Ph: (319) 653-7782  
Fax: (319) 653-7780 
Email: 
environmental@co.washington.ia.us 

Jeff  Thomann Jeff Thomann    
Jennine Wolf 
Lori Swan 

Washington 
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DIA Counties     

Judy Harrison  
Food Bureau 
Lucas State Office Bldg., 3rd Floor 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
 
 

Ph: (515) 281-8587 
Cell: (515) 669-3826 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: 
Judy.Harrison@dia.iowa.gov 

  
 
DIA 180 

 
 
Bureau Chief 

Bob Haxton 
Food Bureau 
Lucas State Office Bldg., 3rd Floor 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
 

Ph: (515) 281-6539 
Cell: (515) 669-5823 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: 
Robert.Haxton@dia.iowa.gov 
 

  
DIA 153 

 
Program Manager 
FDA Food Processing Plants Statewide 

Rick Atherton 
1103 Garst 
Boone, IA   50036 

Ph: (515) 669-4972 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: 
Rick.Atherton@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA 158 

Boone, Story, Food Processing, Barber 
& Beauty – Boone, Buena Vista, 
Calhoun, Cherokee, Clay, Dickinson, 
Emmet, Ida, Kossuth, Lyon, O’Brien, 
Palo Alto, Plymouth, Pocahontas, Sac, 
Story, Winnebago, Woodbury. FDA 

Joe Beal 
2502 N Market 
Oskaloosa, IA  52577 

Ph: (515) 689-4571 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Joe.Beal@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA162 

Jasper, Poweshiek, Food Processing, 
Eggs, Barber & Beauty – Adair, Cass, 
Guthrie, Jasper, Poweshiek, Tama, 
USDA Eggs 

Addison Boughton 
3801 Madison Ave. 
Des Moines, IA  50310 

Ph: (515) 402-6695 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Addison.Boughton@dia.iowa.gov 
  

  
DIA 163 

Polk (Des Moines: E of 2nd Ave. 
(inclusive) to East city limits, North of 
Grand & Dean (inclusive) to Ankeny city 
limits; Pleasant Hill, Runnels), Food 
Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty – 
Crawford, Harrison, Monona, Polk 
(same as retail), Shelby 

Brian Church 
1205 Idaho Court 
Ames, IA   50014 

Ph: (515) 669-3207 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Brian.Church@dia.iowa.gov  

  
DIA 157 

Polk (Altoona; Des Moines: South of 
grand & Dean to County Line Rd., E of 
SW 9th to East city limits; Mitchellville), 
Food Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty 
– Hamilton, Humboldt, Polk (same as 
retail) Webster, Wright, FDA 

Scott Duden 
1211 Quebec Circle 
Ames, IA  50014 

Ph: (515) 689-4139 
Fax (515) 281-3291 
Email: Scott.Duden@dia.iowa.gov  

  
DIA 164 

Polk (Alleman, Beaverdale, Bondurant, 
Des Moines (E of Merle Hay Rd. and 
63rd (inclusive), W of 2nd Ave., N of 
Grand to Ankeny/Johnston city limits), 
Elkhart, Windsor Heights, Food 
Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty – 
Hancock, Osceola, Polk (same as retail), 
Sioux, USDA Eggs 
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Melanie Harris 
105 Carver Ave. 
Rhodes, IA  50234 

Ph: (641) 485-0856 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Melanie.Harris@dia.iowa.gov 
 

  
DIA 160 
 

Marshall, Polk (Ankeny), Food 
Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty –  
Butler, Floyd, Grundy, Marshall, 
Mitchell, Polk (Ankeny) 

Julie Kraling 
402 E First Street 
Huxley, IA  50124 
 
 

Ph: (515) 689-4718 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Julie.Kraling@dia.iowa.gov 
 

  
DIA 165 

Polk (E of 63rd (inclusive), W of SW 9th 
(inclusive), South of Grand (inclusive) 
to County Line Rd., Johnston, 
Urbandale), Food Processing, Eggs, 
Barber & Beauty – Cerro Gordo, Hardin, 
Franklin, Polk (same as retail), Worth 

Michael Lown 
704 West Penn 
Williamsburg, IA  52361 
 
 

Ph: (515) 669-5014 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: 
Mike.Lown@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA 152 

Iowa, Louisa, Muscatine (excluding City 
of Muscatine), Food Processing, Eggs, 
Barber & Beauty – Benton, Black Hawk, 
Bremer, Buchanan, Chickasaw, Fayette, 
Howard, Iowa, Johnston, Linn, Louisa, 
Muscatine, Winneshiek, USDA Eggs 

Scott Platt 
PO Box 329 
University Park, IA  52595 

Ph: (515) 669-3953 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email:  
Scott.Platt@dia.iowa.gov 
 

  
DIA 159 

Jefferson, Keokuk, Mahaska, Food 
Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty – 
Davis, Des Moines, Henry, Jefferson, 
Keokuk, Lee, Mahaska, Van Buren, 
Wapello, Washington, FDA 

Dean Siem 
28005 280th Street 
Princeton, IA  52768 

Ph: (515) 669-5156 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Dean.Siem@dia.iowa.gov 
 

  
DIA 155 

Dubuque (excluding city of Dubuque) 
Eggs, Food Processing, Barber & Beauty 
– Allamakee, Cedar, Clayton, Clinton, 
Delaware, Dubuque, Jackson, Jones, 
Scott 

Mark Speltz 
1156 Jesup Street 
Knoxville, IA  50138 

Ph: (515) 669-3266 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Mark.Speltz@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA 154 

Clarke, Decatur, Ringgold, Warren, 
Wayne, Food Processing, Eggs, Barber 
& Beauty – Appanoose, Clarke, Decatur, 
Fremont, Lucas, Marion, Monroe, Page, 
Ringgold, Taylor, Warren, Wayne, FDA 

Greg Utterback 
7707 SW 10th Street  
Des Moines, IA  50315-6711 

Ph: (515) 689-3764 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Greg.Utterback@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA 166 

Madison, Polk (Clive, West Des Moines), 
Food Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty 
– Adams, Madison, Mills, Montgomery, 
Polk (same as retail) Pottawattamie, 
Union 

Emily Wegner 
P.O. Box 77 
Grimes, IA  50111-0077 

Ph: (515) 669-5062 
Fax: (515) 281-3291 
Email: Emily.Wegner@dia.iowa.gov 

  
DIA 156 

Dallas, Polk (Grimes, Polk City), Food 
Processing, Eggs, Barber & Beauty – 
Audubon, Carroll, Dallas, Greene, Polk 
(same as retail) 

 


